
& Ole a Greentech Limited 

September 29, 2022 

Dear Sir(s), 

To 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 00 1 
Scrip Code; 532439 

Sub: Disclosure of Voting Results u/r 44(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 

To 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/ 1, 
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra 
(E) Mumbai-400 05 1 
Symbol; OLECTRA 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 201 5 please find the 
attached voting results (Annexure - A) and the Scrutinizer's Report dated 
September 28, 2022 (Annexure - B) on the businesses transacted at the Annual 
General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on September 28, 2022 at 12.48 P.M 
and concluded by 02.02 P.M through Video Conference (VC) / Other Audio-Visual 
Means (OAVM). 

We wish to inform you that all the resolutions from 1 to 9 (refer Scrutinizer's Report 
for details) as set out AGM Notice were duly passed by the members of the 
company with requisite majority. 

The Copy of the voting results along the Scrutinizer's Report is exhibited on the 
Company's website www.olectra. com. 

Kindly take it on your records. 

Thanking You 

Yours faithfully, 

P Hanuman Prasad 
Company 

Encl: a/a 

Registered Office : 5-22, 3rd Floor, Technocrat Industrial Estate, Balanagar 
Hyderabad - 500037. Telangana, India. Tel : +040-46989999 

CIN L341 OOTGZOOOPLC035451, E-mail : Info@olectra.com, www.olectra corn 



No. of valid votes polled 

The details of the votingresults passed in Annual General Meeting (including e-voting) are furnished below: 

Details of Invalid Votes 
Category No. of Votes 
Promoter and Promoter Group 0 
Public Insitutions 0 
Public - Non Insitutions 0 

Details of AGM: 
a] Date of AGM 28th Se~tember.  2022 
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RESOLUTION 3. APPOINTMENT OF MR. PEKETI RAJESH REDDY (DIN:02758291), LIABLE TO RETIRE BY ROTATION 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) I Ordinary - - 

)meter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Id 
[ ~ o s t a l  Ballot (if 1 4,10,53,000 1 I n nnoLl - 1 - 1 0.00%1 o.oo%/,~ 

N 0 

Category 

Promoter Group - 
Y.Y" I" 

applicable] 
4,10,53,000 100.00% 4,10,53,000 100.00% 0.00% Total  - -. .. - CA. oo On7 h< 49% 54,99,902 0.00% 100.00% 

I I 
"."" ,"( 0.00% 0.00% 

I 

I I I I I .. - 

c-vonng 
Poll 

Public- Postal Ballot [if 83,98,622 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
- I Institutions applicable) 

Total  54,99,902 65.49%. 0 54.' 
55 48.171 17.00% 

Promoter a1 ' 

Mode of Voting 

E-Voting 
Poll 

)postal Ballot [if ( 3,26,29,115 ( - I O.OO%( - I I O.OO%( I 

No' Of shares 
held 
(1) 

Details  o f  Invalid Votes  

No. of valid votes polled 
(2) 

4,10,53,000 

Category 
Promoter and Promoter Group 
Public Insitutions 
Public - Non Insitutions 

No. o f  Votes  
0 
0 
0 

% Of Votes 
on outstanding 

shares 
~31=[(21/(111* 100 

100.00% 
0.00% 

NO. of Votes - in 
favour 

(41 

4,10,53,000 

NO. of Votes - 
against 

(5) 

% of votes in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 

100.00% 
0.00% 

% of Votes against on 
votes polled 

(7)=[(51/(2)1*100 

0.00% 
0.00% 



RESOLUTION 4: TO APPOINT SARATH &ASSOCIATES AS STATUTORY AUDITORS AND TO FIX THEIR REMUNERATION: 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary 

I 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No I 

Category 

Promoter and 
Promoter Group 

Public- 
Institutions 

Public- 
Non 
Institutions 

Total  

I I I I I I I 

Details  o f  Invalid Votes  

Mode of Voting 

E-Voting 
Poll 

Postal Ballot (if 
applicable) 
Total  
E-Voting 
Poll 
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable) 
Total  
E-Voting 
Poll 
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable] 
Total  

Category 
Promoter and Promoter Croup 
Public Insitutions 
Public - Non Insitutions 

No. o f  Votes  
0 
0 
0 

No' of shares 
held 
(11 

4,10,53,000 

83,98,622 

3,26,29,115 

8,20,80,737 

No. of valid votes polled 
(21 

4,10,53,000 

4,10,53,000 
72.21.966 

72,21,966 
55,48,171 

55,48,171 
5,38,23,137 

% Of Votes 
on outstanding 

shares 
(31=[(2)/[1)1* 100 

100.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 
85.99% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

85.99% 
17.00% 

0.00% 

17.00% 
65.57% 

NO. of votes -in 
favour 

(4) 

4,10,53,000 

4,10,53,000 
72,21,966 

72,21,966 
55,48,054 

55,48,054 
5,38,23,020 

NO. ofvotes - 
against 

(51 

117 

117 
117 

% of votes in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)=[(41/(2)1*100 

100.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 
100.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 
100.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 
100.00% 

% of Votes against on 
votes polled 

(7)=[(5)/(2)1*100 

0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 



Mode of Voting 

Public- Institutions 

Postal Ballot (if 3,26,29,115 
Institutions 

Total 

applicable] 
Total 

Details of Invalid Votes 

8,20,80,737 

Category 
Promoter and Promoter Group 
Public Insitutions 
Public - Non Insitutions 

No. of Votes 
0 
0 
0 

55,48.171 
5,38,23,137 

0.00% 

17.00% 
65.57% 

55,47,978 
5,38,22,944 

193 
193 

0.00% 

100.00% 
100.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 



RESOLUTION 6: REVISION OF MANAGERAIL REMUNERATION PAYABLE TO MR. K.V.PRADEEP (DIN: 02331853) AS MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special] Special  

I 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No 

Category 

Promoter and 
Promoter Group 

Public- 
Institutions 

Public- 
Non 
Institutions 

Total  

I I I 

Details  o f  Invalid Votes 

Mode of Voting 

E-Voting 
Poll 

Postal Ballot (if 
applicable] 
Total  
E-Voting 
Poll 
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable] 
Total  
E-Voting 
Poll 
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable) 
Total  

Category 
Promoter and Promoter Group 
Public Insitutions 
Public - Non lnsitutions 

No. o f  Votes  
0 
0 
0 

No. of shares 
held 
(11 

4,10,53,000 

83,98,622 

3,26,29,115 

8,20,80,737 

No. of valid votes polled 
(21 

4,10,53,000 

4,10,53,000 
72,21,966 

72,21,966 
55,48,175 

55,48,175 
5,38,23,141 

% of Votes Polled 
on outstanding 

shares 
(31=[(2)/(111* 100 

100.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 
85.99% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

85.99% 
17.00% 

0.00% 

17.00% 
65.57% 

No. of Votes - in 
favour 

(41 

4,10,53,000 

4,10,53,000 
19,40,351 

19,40,351 
55,35,471 

55,35,471 
4,85,28,822 

No. of Votes - 
against 

(51 

52,81,615 

52,81,615 
12,704 

12,704 
52,94,319 

% of Votes in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)=[(41/(211*100 

100.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 
26.87% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

26.87% 
99.77% 

0.00% 

99.77% 
90.16% 

% of Votes against on 
votes polled 

(71=[(51/(211*100 

0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 
73.13% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 
0.23% 
0.00% 

0.23% 
9.84% 
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PRATHAP SATLA & ASSOCIATES 
C O M P A N Y  SECRETARIES 

CONSOLIDATED SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT 

[Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the 
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended] 

To, 
The Chairman of 22"d Annual General Meeting of 
OLECTRA GREENTECH LIMITED held on Wednesday, the 28fi September, 2022 at 
12:48 p.m. IST through video conferencing ("VC") / other Audio Visual Means 
( " 0 A W f  ) 

Sub: Passing of Resolution(s) through remote e-voting pursuant to section 108 of 
the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended and e-voting done at the Annual General 
Meeting according to the e-voting system provided by the Central Depositories 
Services (India) Limited (CDSL) in terms of Circulars issued by the Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs. 

Dear Sir, 

I, Prathap Satla, Company Secretary in practice and Proprietor, Prathap Satla & 

Associates, Company Secretaries, have been appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board of 
Directors of Olectra Greentech Limited ("the Company") for the purpose of 
scrutinizing the process of voting through electronic means ("e-voting") on the 
resolutions contained in the notice dated 015' September, 2022 as permitted by the 
Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide its circular dated 05th May, 2022 read with 
circular dated May 5,2020, ("MCA Circular"). 

The said appointment as Scrutinizer is under the provisions of Section 108 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management 
and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended ("the Rules"). As the Scrutinizer, I have 
to scrutinize: 

i. process of e-voting remotely, before the AGM, using an electronic voting - 
system on the dates referred to in the Notice calling the AGM ("remote e- 
voting"); and 

ii. process of e-voting at the AGM through electronic voting 
voting") 

I H.No.6-3-1238/15/1, F l a t  No.301, 
3rd Floor, El i te Heights, Somaj@uda, 
Hyderabad-500 082, Telangana, 
Celk9866463289, 7095492555, 7095472555 

Web: www. prathapsatlaandassociates.com 



Management's Responsibility 

The management of the Company is responsible to ensure compliance with the 
req~xirements of (i) the Act and the Rules made theremder; (ii) the MCA Circulars; 
and (iii) the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, 
("LODR") relating to e-voting on the resolutions contained in the Notice calling the 
AGM. The managelnent of the Company is responsible for ensuring a secured 
framework and robusmess of the electronic voting systems. 

Scrutinizer' Responsibility 

My responsibility as Scrutinizer for e-voting process (i.e. remote e-voting before the 
AGM and during the AGM) is restricted to making a Consolidated Scrutinizer's 
Report of the votes caste "in favour" or "against" the resolutions contained in the 
Notice, based on the reports generated from the e-voting system provided by Cenkal 
Depository Services (India) Limited to provide e-voting facility and attendant papers 
/documents f~~mished to me electronically by the Company and / or Central 
Depository Services (India) Limited for my verification. 

Cut-off Date: 

The "cut-off' date for the purpose of identifying the Members who were entitled to 
vote on the resolutions placed for approval of the Members was 215' September, 2022. 

Remote E-Voting Process: 

i. The remote e-voting period remained open from Sunday 25th September, 
2022 at 09~00 a.m. to Tuesday 27th September, 2022 at 05:00 p.m. 

ii. The votes cast were unblocked on Wednesday, 28th September 2022 after 
the conclusion of the AGM. 



Declaration of Dividend: 

(i) Voted in. favour of fie resolution: 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

(iii) Invalid votes: 

rotation: 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 



a .  

11. The e-voting system was scrutinized on test check basis. The e-votes were 
reconciled with the records maintained by the Company / Central 
Depository Services (India) Limited / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent 
(RTA) and the authorizations lodged with the Company / Central 
Depository Services (India) Limited on test check basis. 

After closure of the remote e-voting at the AGM, the report on voting done 
at the AGM and votes cast under remote e-voting facility prior to the AGM 
were unblocked and reconciled with the records maintained by the company 
/Registrar and Transfer Agent of the company and with the authorisations 
lodged with the company and the consolidated report has been generated 
based'on the data downloaded from the CDSL e-voting system. 

I submit my consolidated Report as ullder on the result of the re~note e- 
voting and e-voting at AGM in respect of the said resolutions. 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolutio~~: 

valid votes east 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

alid votes cast 

(iii) Invalid votes: 



(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

Number of members 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

Number of members vale 

(iii) Invalid votes: 

Total Number of members whose votes otal Number of votes cast by 

Ratification of remut~eration pavable to hlls. EVS & Associates, Cost Auditors: 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

Number of member 



(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

(iii) Invalid votes: 

Total Number of members whose votes Total Number of votes cast by 1 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 



(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 

(iii) Invalid trates: 

Page 7 of 8 
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